omissions; and natural disasters for which the government carries commercial insurance. There has been no significant
reduction in insurance coverage from the prior year and settled claims have not reached the level of commercial coverage
in any of the past three fiscal years.

B. Related Party Transactions

As agreed to in an intergovernmental agreement between the Agency and the City, payments totaling $8,968 were paid to
the City for accounting, administration, and professional services. The amount payable to the City at June 30, 2013 was
$9,306 for the above described services and other costs the City paid in behalf of the Agency.

C. Implementation of New Accounting Guidance

In the year ended June 30, 2013 the Agency implemented GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets
and Liabilities. This statement requires retroactively restating financial statements, for all periods presented. The
cumulative effect of applying this Statement is reported as a restatement of 2012 beginning net position and bond issuance
costs as follows.

As originally stated
Implementation of GASB 65

As restated

2012
Bond issuance cost

net

$

$

24,500 $
(24 ,500}

$

14

Net Position,
beginning of year

(133,185)
(24,500)

(1 57,685)

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

J

FLORENCE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

Schedule of Property Tax Transactions

For the Year Ended June 30, 2013

Levy
Uncollected Extended by Discounts Uncollected

Tax Year Jul~ 11 2012 Assessor Allowed Ad justments Collections June 30, 2013

2012- 2013 $ $ 256,219 $ (6,495) $ (675) $ (240,905) $ 8,144
2011 - 2012 9,694 8 (499) (3,695) 5,508
2010 - 2011 5,180 1 (144) (1,665) 3,372
2009- 2010 3,341 (98) (1,189) 2,054
2008- 2009 660 (52) (330} 278
2007- 2008 109 (9) (18) 82
2006- 2007

Prior

Total $ 18,984 $ 256.219 ;Ii ,6,486l ;Ii ,1 1477l m ,247,8021 $ 19438

15

COMPLIANCE SECTION

J

J

I

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT REQUIRED BY OREGON STATE REGULATIONS

To the Board of Directors
Florence Urban Renewal Agency
Florence, Oregon

JSLE\t
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

& BUSINESS ADVISORS

We have audited the basic financial statements of Florence Urban Renewal Agency (the Agency) , as of and for the year ended
June 30, 2013, and have issued our report thereon dated December 2, 2013 We conducted our audit in accordance with